GT1790DAT FHFMH

PARTS BOOK

EERN R ZANERIEAE ST

B AFEGFMBEETERNGRE.

Please read this parts book before using the machine.

Please keep this parts book within easy reach for quick reference.

iR BT HNRR $ AR 42 241
Compruer-controlled,Hinh-speed,Lockstitch
Buttonling Machine




1 RS B e e e e e s e 1
2 B B e R R R R R R R 3
3 A E B e e e e R e 5
4 THHEE B v e R R e R R R e 7
5 FEB, LA BE R cermnrenmnrsanannrnnnnen i e nn s s s s e an s e, 9
6 ST R B B e e R e e 13
7 PR B e e n e e e e e e e 15
8 B AE B e s e e R R R R e 19
Q ) A B v e e e e e AR R SRR R Rd AR R E R n 23
10 B IS A A B e e R R R R R R e 25
11 B ERREE B v v e e e e e e 27
Ao = e e e T e e e e P e P e P P T PR P T PR 29
18 ZR R B A B v e R R R 31



CONTENTS

1 Body deViCe. . ..o 1
2 Threading deViCe.......cociiiiiiiiiii s s e s e e e 3
3 Upper shaft deviCe.......ccciiiiiiiiiic s s e 5
4 Lower shaft device........cccoiiiiiii e 7
5 Presser foot, feeding device.........coooiiiiiiiiiii 9
6 Needle bar rocking deviCe..........ccooviiiiiiiiiiirrrr e 13
7 Upper trimming deViCe........cuiiiiiiiiiiiiie i s s s s s s snasnnas 15
8 Lower thread trimming device..........cccioiiiiiiiiii e 19
O CUtter deVICE.. ... s aaanas 23
10 Electric control boX devicCe.........cooiiiiiiiiiii e 25
11 Operation SCreen deVICe.......cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiieri i rs s rs s s nnann 27
PV « 1= o T P 29
13 Wire rack device parts.........ocviciiiiiiiiiiiiiiirie i s s s s s s e 31

14 Special type Parts......ccoviiiiiiiie e 33



1. Yl{&3E E /Body device




1. *f[.ﬁsﬁﬁ/B_ody device

THHS | HE TR NAME OF PARTS H B0
1 10706630 1 |Ez=A COVER A
2 01405100 18 |+F&ELIZETM5X10 CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M5X10
3 10706640 1 |LZ=B COVER B
4 10712090 1 |FEA COVER AFTER A
5 13100660 2 |#BRES RUBBER PLUG 8
6 10712070 1 |/E=8 ELECTRIC CONTROL HOUSINGS
7 01205060 2 |ANRIERE (ER) M5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT (NICKEL PLATED) M5X6
8 10386570 1 |#BRBIFF 3£ /R9DSKKETOOF10 (540) |SHIP SWITCH /R9DSKKETOOF10 (540)
9 10707260 1 | ATIRE POLE GUARD
10 01504105 1 |+ EAB4T (B4 E) MAX10DA  |CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW (WITH WASHER) M4X10DA
11 13100360 1 |BEEI55 RUBBER PLUG 15.5 |
12 10742180 2 |+Eask B EETST3X10 CROSS COUNTERSUNK HEAD TAPPING SCREWS ST3X10
13 10707270 1 |[EFEXHE COVER BRACKET
14 13100680 1 | E17 RUBBER PLUG 17
15 13100200 1 |FERE R GUARD PLATE FIXED PLATE
16 00705125 9 |tFEKIRETMEX12
17 10692550 1 |BER HOUGA | BAN
18 13100300 2 |#%E®E10.5 RUBBER PLUG 10.5
19 13100840 1 |REEE FAN SHIELD
20 10692540 1 |[UER THE SIDE COVER
21 13100240 1 |%EES5 RUBBER PLUG 5.5
22 10706670 1 |ETARE FRONT PANEL
23 01405100 3 |HFELEEETMEX10 CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW M5X10
24 10750700 1 |BEFRE EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH LINE
25 10814820 1 |2EPE SCRAM HOUSINGS
26 10707290 1 |aEEERER EMERGENCY STOP HOUSING MOUNTING PLATE
27 10814810 1 |RE THE SIDE COVER
28 01404051 1 |—+F4B%T (Ef) SM4.34X5 |ONE CROSS SCREW (BLACK) SM4. 34X5
29 13100160 1 |HEREFIPIR SHUTTLE GUARD PLATE
30 13100140 1 |HEREZRE TUBING BRACKET
31 01204085 1 |ARAIREEN4XS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8
32 13100180 1 BT THREADING LABEL
33 00403250 1 [vE=EM3 NUT M3
34 01203140 1 |ANAIRE (PR M3X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT (NICKEL PLATED) M3X14
35 10708040 1 [1790F =M E 1790 NEW CASE
36 01204085 2 |ANAIZHEN4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8
37 01204080 2 |NARTELEEETMAX8 HEXAGON SOCKET FLAT ROUND HEAD SCREWS M4X8
38 13100340 1 |BEE12.5 RUBBER PLUG 12.5
39 13100190 1 |HER LEAF SPRING
40 10772820 1 |RB FAN
41 02000081 4 [4ZEF (PEER) M3 NUT (NICKEL PLATED) M3
42 01203140 4 |RRAIZE (GEER) M3X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT (NICKEL PLATED) M3X14
43 13100170 1 |pEPiR E E AR S GUARD PLATE FIXED PLATE SHAFT
44 10794850 1 | R SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE
45 01104080 2 |—FISLRETMAXS. 7 FLAT COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M4X8.7
46 02000045 1 |—FHIEREET (Be) HEAD BAR CONNECTION SCREW (BLACK)
47 10809980 1 |[BEIPE RUBBER SHEATH




2. FPEREE /Threading device




_%E/Threadmg device

THHS | HE TR NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
1 01405100 1 [+FELIZEETN5X10 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M5X10
2 10707390 1 |ihJeskeE SMALL THREAD CLAMP
3 02000043 3 |—FFLIEETMAX10 SLOTTED FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X10
4 10707380 1 |k THREAD CUTTER
5 13100920 1 |5eekssdAH 1790DS WINDER
6 13104070 1 |EACEEETMA SET SCREW M4
7 10668890 (I v - TIE ROD BRACKET
8 00806060 1 |NEEIBETMEX6 SET SCREW M6X6
9 15202450 1 |BR GUIDES
10 13100420 1 sk hiEEIZE TENSION CONTROL COMPONENTS
11 10669240 1 | B3 AH TIGHTER ASSEMBLY
12 10772580 1 BRI RS DISCONNECTION SENSOR
13 15204180 1 |RERA NYLON GASKET
14 01904085 1 |—FFLIRETM4X8 SLOTTED FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X8
15 13100700 (I PURZ 3| THREAD HOOK
16 13100970 1 | WIRE TROUGH
17 10752070 1 |LEDYT LED LIGHTS
18 13100830 1 |%k&*x IRON CLAMP
19 01204060 2 |ANAIZHENAX6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6
20 00604001 1 |RERE4 SPRING WASHER 4
21 13100140 2 |HEREESR TUBING HOLDER
22 10669210 1 |kE COLLAR
23 10668880 1 | TIE ROD
24 01205080 3 | AIRFEN5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8
25 00705080 1 [+FELIZETN5X8 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M5X8
26 10772870 1 e £k B8 ik CLAMPING SOLENOID
27 10101940 1 |[B&5mE THREAD GUIDE
28 13100720 1 |E&FEA THREAD GUIDE A
29 00705080 1 [+FELIZETN5X8 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M5X8
30 13100710 1 |Z%SmEB THREAD GUIDE B
31 00705080 1 [+FELIZETN5X8 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M5X8
32 13104280 1 |B&HWENIRE] (BER) SLOW WIRE HOOK POSITIONING SCREW
33 01304071 1[I ARENAXT HEXAGON BOLT M4X7
34 10001002 1 |EEEM2 NUT M2

1

35 01206100

A 75 B IZFEM6X10

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10




3. 3% E/Upper shaft device




3. F3hIEE /Upper shaft device

NO | BEHS | HE TR NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
1 13101080 1 | LRISRAEN UPPER SYNCHRONIZATION WHEEL ASSEMBLY
2 10669140 1 |HkkaEH THREAD TAKE-UP ASSEMBLY

3 13104300 1 |[EERTEE HANGING SPRING SCREW BLACK
4 13101180 1 AR ADJUSTING SPRING

5 13101170 1 |EEH HANGING BOLT

6 00410081 1 |HEEEEMO NUT BLACK M10

7 13101140 1 AR ER TENSION WHEEL MOUNTING PLATE
8 13104290 1 3RS AN AR AXIAL SCREW OUTER HEXAGON

9 13101160 1 |3 WASHER

10 00806060 2 |REEIZETMOX6 SET SCREW M6X6

11 01206251 1 A AZEE (BE) M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT (BLACK) M6X25
12 13101150 1 |3kAhE TENSION WHEEL

13 00163000 2 |#h7&6300 BEARING 6300

14 01210420 1 A< FIRFEM10X42. 5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X42.5
15 00203370 2 |FLAI#4REC35 RETAINING RING FOR HOLE €35
16 13101030 1 |BREHES COUPL ING

17 00806081 4 |RNEEIZETMOX8 SET SCREW M6X8

18 00806060 4 |HEEIEETMEX6 SET SCREW M6X6

19 02000189 1 |—FIZTEE SLOTTED SCREW BLACK

20 13101010 1 |$HATEEAR NEEDLE BAR CRANK

21 00808161 1 |PEEIRETM8X16 INTERNAL SET SCREW M8X16

22 10741260 1 |FEFHE SPINDLE MOTOR

23 01205201 4 |A7SAZHN5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20
24 13101000 1 |&R&R REEL

25 00162040 1 |#hEE6204 BEARING SLEEVE 6204

26 00805081 2 |HNEEIZETM5X8 SET SCREW M5X8

27 13101060 1| L5k UPPER AXIS

28 13101130 1 |[E#HH5810-3GT-20 SYNCHRONOUS BELT 810-3GT-20
29 00506161 1 |FEe. 7X17.6X2 FLAT WASHER 6.7X17.6X?2

30 01306141 1 |IMIRAIREEMOX16 HEXAGON BOLT M6X16

31 13100990 1 EREBEEE BEARING FIXING SLEEVE

32 00163041 1 |4h7&6304DU BEARING 6304DU




4. Tk E /Lower shaft device

24— l




4. T4 E /Lower shaft device

THESTEAET TRUEH NAME OF PARTS ZENieH
1 00106901 2 |3h&690 BEARING 690

2 00160001 2 |%Hhi&6000V BEARING 6000V

3 00162020 1 |4h7&6202 BEARING 6202

4 02000135 1 |%hi%6202DDUNR BEARING 6202DDUNR

5 13101200 1 HEAEBEEE BEARING FIXING SLEEVE

6 13101210 2 |HEEEE BEARING FIXING SLEEVE

7 00203270 2 |FLA#EREC27 CIRCLIP FOR HOLE €27

8 00806401 4 |HEEIZETSM6. 35X40 INTERNAL SET SCREW SM6. 35X40

9 13101230 1 | TihETHE LOWER AXLE FRONT BUSHING

10 13101240 1 |EREEEEs ROTARY HOOK CONNECTING SLEEVE ASSEMBLY
11 13101250 1 | RIS MIDDLE SYNCHRONOUS BELT WHEEL SHAFT
12 13101160 1 |BE WASHER

13 13101280 1 |HERE (1790K) ROTARY SHUTTLE (1790K)

13 13101260 1 |HE#s (17908) ROTARY SHUTTLE (1790S)

14 13101270 1 |FEAH HANDWHEEL ASSEMBLY

15 00806060 9 |REEIZETMOX6 SET SCREW M6X6

16 00806060 1 |HEEIBETM6X6 SET SCREW M6X6

17 13101290 1 | T HEHmE LOWER AXLE REAR BUSHING

18 13101300 1 |hREwER MIDDLE TIMING BELT WHEEL

19 13101310 1 |TRS®®EH LOWER SYNCHRONOUS PULLEY ASSEMBLY
20 13101320 1 |HwE BUSHING

21 00520010 1 |BREEE WASHER BLACK

22 13101330 1 AR ADJUSTMENT LEVER

23 02000082 1 [AEEZEEER ADJUSTING NUT BLACK

24 02000190 1 |ERRERATIRITER ROTARY HOOK FLOW ADJUSTMENT SCREW
25 13101340 1 |hEs L INOLEUM

26 13101350 | 0.25 [%&3%250 (EAfI: m) TUBING 3X250 (UNIT: M)

27 13101360 1 |z OIL LINE

28 13101370 1 | BOBBIN

29 13101380 1 = BOBBIN CASE

30 13101390 1 |smEis) g FUEL CONTROL FRAME

31 13101400 1 |hEs L INOLEUM

32 00805050 2 |NEEEETMEX5 SET SCREW M5X5

33 13101360 1 |ihZk OIL LINE




5. JERD, XBEE /Presser foot, feeding device




5. JERD, KB E /Presser foot, feeding device

NO | BEHS | HE TR NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
1 10736730 1 |EAmEN FEEDING MOTOR

2 10772620 1 | IERRRIES FEED SENSOR

3 13101430 2 |FEmBA SEALING GASKET

4 13101440 2 |EER FIXED PLATE

5 13101450 1 |k S B AL E E R FEEDING STEPPER MOTOR FIXING FRAME
6 13101460 1 ENATR SR AN SYNCHRONOUS BELT WHEEL BEFORE FEEDING
7 13101470 1 |EREIEEHRA Y SYNCHRONOUS BELT WHEEL BEFORE FEEDING
8 13101480 1 ERETRLSRH SYNCHRONOUS AXLE BEFORE FEEDING

9 13101490 1 |BEEWR FIXED PLATE

10 13101500 1 |Zzesh BRACKET SHAFT

11 13101510 1 |EHEEEREMH FEEDING BRACKET GUIDE SHAFT

12 16300810 2 [FL#E3X100 CABLE TIE 3X100

13 13101520 (N be i FEEDING BRACKET

14 02000129 3 |3HEEEI0 AXI1AL BEARING 10

15 13101880 1 |EBIZEH1790K PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY 1790K

15 13101900 1 |IERIZRH1790S PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY 1790S

16 13101530 1 |P4E RETAINING RING

17 00805050 2 |HEEEETMEX5 SET SCREW M5X5

18 13101540 1 AR FEEDING PLATE

19 01503080 1 |2 AEETM3X8DA PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M3X8DA
20 01204060 2 |ANAIZHENAX6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xé

21 02000018 2 |NANRIZEEM4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

22 01204101 4 |AAIZEN4AX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12

23 01206100 3 | AIREFEN6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10

24 01206185 1 |ARAIEEN6X18 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X18

25 00805050 3 |HEEIBETM5X5 SET SCREW M5X5

26 00806060 2 |NEEIBRETMOX6 SET SCREW M6X6

27 13101550 1 |FI&H%E708-36T-15 SYNCHRONOUS BELT 708-3GT-15

28 01904050 4 | —F I ABHEMAX5 FLAT HEAD BOLT M4X5

29 13104110 1 |[—FEEMRET GER) SLOTTED PRESSER FOOT SCREW

30 13101640 1 |ERFABERIAT PRESSER FOOT LIFTING ROD

31 13101850 1 |EEHE CONNECTING PIN

32 13104080 1 | EBFREIESNIRIRET SN /<A |PRESSER FOOT LIFTING PLATE SCREW
33 13101620 1 |EBFAEREIR PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SWING PLATE
34 10736660 1 |ERIEH PRESSER FOOT MOTOR

35 13104080 1 |EBFEIEEhIRIRET SN2 & |PRESSER FOOT LIFTING PLATE SCREW
36 13101660 1 |EREFABERHSAR G PRESSER FOOT LIFTING AND HOLDING TOOTH
37 13101670 1 |EMEBENRERAY PRESSER FOOT MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
38 01204121 4 |AAIZEN4AX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12

39 00806050 4 |NEEIBETM6X5 SET SCREW M6X5

40 00805050 1 |NEELRETMEX5 SET SCREW M5X5

41 13101590 1 |EBFARESES PRESSER FOOT LIFTING GEAR S

42 00201050 1 [$4FE E5 RETAINING RING E5

43 13101680 1 |EMEEEEH PRESSER FOOT HOLDER FIXED SHAFT
44 13101580 1 | EMSEEER PRESSER FOOT GUIDE CONNECTING BLOCK
45 13101690 1 |iB%e PULLEY

46 13101700 1 |WwE BUSHING

47 00108050 1 X OIRE FEED MOTOR BEARING

48 13101720 1 |mErE PROTECTIVE SPRING

49 13101740 1 |ERTERE PRESSER FOOT BAR CHUTE

50 13101750 1 | EMATREERSER FEEDING GUIDE PLATE PRESSER FOOT
51 13101760 1 |EHFE PRESSER FOOT BAR SET

52 13101780 1 | R ARES SR PRESSER FOOT BAR LIFTING BRACKET
53 13101790 1 |EREH PRESSER FOOT SHAFT

54 13101800 1 | PULLEY BRACKET

55 13101810 1 B PULLEY SHAFT

56 00107091 2 | NEEDLE BEARING

57 13104390 1 | EETE PRESSER FOOT SHAFT SLEEVE

58 13101830 1 |EMXZE PRESSER FOOT HOLDER

59 13101840 1 pH 7 4 CRANKSHAFT

10




5. JERD, XBEE /Presser foot, feeding device

11



5. R, KB E /Presser foot, feeding device

NO | BEHS | HE TR NAME OF PARTS Z8hicH
60 13101910 1 [fEREE AR SENSOR POSITIONING BOARD

61 01204085 1 |ARAIEEN4XS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

62 01204165 1 A 7S FRIRFEMAX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X16

63 02000044 2 |—F425TM5X8 SLOTTED SCREW M5X8

64 01205101 2 |ARAIZHEN5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10

65 01205121 4 |HNRIZHEM5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12

66 00805061 2 |NEEIRETMEX6 SET SCREW M5X6

67 13101870 1 |BIZRAR TRIMMING BOARD

68 13104090 1 | EBFEIEENIRIRET NS A EE |PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SWING PLATE SCREW
69 00806060 1 |HEEIBETMOX6 SET SCREW M6X6

70 13101600 1 |i5%Hh GEAR SHAFT

71 01204121 2 | RIZEMAX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12

72 01204085 2 |ANAIZHEN4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

12




6. §HTHERh B /Needle bar rocking device

13



6. S ERN% E /Needle bar _rocking device

NO | BEHS | HE TR NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
1 10666080 1 |$tFFHIENER 1790 CRANK

2 13101920 1 |EREEM A PENDULUM SHAFT CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY
3 00504020 1 |[:E4 WASHER 4

4 13100140 1 |[hEEELE TUBING HOLDER

5 13101930 2 |EIEHA CONNECTING SHAFT A

6 13101970 1 | R MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE

7 13101990 1 |ERHEEE MOTOR CONNECTION CRANK

8 10736630 1 |$HEEM NEEDLE PENDULUM MOTOR

9 13101950 1 |$H IR B iR NEEDLE BAR SWING CRANK

10 01204121 4 |ANAIER (Be) m4x12 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT (BLACK) M4X12
11 00805050 6 |AEEIZETNEX5 SET SCREW M5X5

12 01206185 1 |RNALERE M6X18 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X18

13 00805050 2 |AEEEETN5X5 SET SCREW M5X5

14 13102170 1 [iEimiNE PENDULUM SHAFT RETAINING RING

15 13102120 1 |iBiETE PENDULUM SHAFT FRONT SLEEVE

16 13102130 1 [mimEE SWING SHAFT BACK SLEEVE

17 01204085 1 A 75 FRIZFEM4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

18 02000037 4 |+ 85TN4X10 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10

19 10598130 1 |5HFF NEEDLE BAR

20 01206120 3 |ARAIRHEN6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12

21 10780500 1 [#EHDPXS5 (11#) MACHINE NEEDLE DPX5 11#

22 13102160 1 | E&S%E UPPER THREAD GUIDE

23 01204060 1 |ARAIEENAXS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4Xé

24 10666070 1 |t NEEDLE BAR HOOP

25 10666060 1 |§HATER NEEDLE BAR SLIDER

26 10666050 1 |BteEm SLIDER GUIDE

27 02000046 1 |—FIZETM3X5 SLOTTED SCREW M3X5

28 02000044 2 |—FFLEEETM5X8 SLOTTED FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X8

14




/Upper trimming device

=01 3]
=

7.

15




7. FBI4RIEE /Upper trimming device

NO | BEHS | HE TR NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
1 00201030 1 |$4E E3 RETAINING RING E3

2 00201030 1 [$4FE E3 RETAINING RING E3

3 16300810 1 [$L#E3X100 CABLE TIE 3X100

4 13102260 1 BB RER THREAD TRIMMING MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
5 00405380 4 |H2ENM5 NUT M5

6 00504020 1 |2E4 WASHER 4

7 01503105 1 |[HFERETM3X10 PHILLIPS SCREW M3X10

8 13104180 1 | —FEEREEIRET SLOTTED FIXING PLATE CONNECTING SCREW
9 01204060 2 |NAIZHEMAX6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6

10 01204060 2 |RNRIREEMAXS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6

11 01904085 1 |—FFELI25TM4X8 SLOTTED FLAT HEAD SCREW M4X8

12 02000018 4 |A7AIZEMaxs HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

13 02000048 2 |—FERETM4X12 SLOTTED SCREW M4X12

14 01205060 2 |RNRIREEM5X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X6

15 02000044 2 |—Z=2$TM5X8 SLOTTED SCREW M5X8

16 01205080 2 | RIZHEM5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8

17 13102190 1 |FFEEFEYS CUTTING CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY

18 02000018 1 |ARAIREEN4XS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

19 00805041 2 |RNEEIZET (BE|) W5X4 SET SCREW (BLACK) M5X4

20 00805041 4 |HEEZEETM5X4 SET SCREW M5X4

21 13104130 4 |—FHLSEATHIRIESTE®  |GUIDE ADJUSTMENT PLATE SCREW

22 13104140 1 | —FEREERIBITER CONNECTION PLATE SCREW

23 13104150 3 |HARSTEG AXIAL SCREW BLACK

24 13102200 1 |BERsE GUIDE PLATE SPRING

25 13102210 1 B R E IR CONNECTING PIN RETAINING RING

26 13102230 1 |Bkx e TRIMMING BRACKET

27 13102240 1 |55TI5e SCISSORS RACK

28 13102580 1 | BB TIEH UPPER THREAD TRIMMER ASSEMBLY

29 13102270 2 | ROLLER

30 13104160 2 [RFERIZET ROLLER CONNECTION SCREW

31 13102490 2 |B&HSEhiRA S SLOW WIRE HOOK GUIDE CRANK ASSEMBLY
32 00404031 2 |EEEeENM NUT BLACK M4

33 13102310 1 |FFEIRENIR R R DRIVE PLATE MOUNTING SEAT

34 13102320 1 | EEETF CONNECTING ROLLER

35 13102330 1 |[EREERER SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE

36 13102340 1 |EE TORSION SPRING

37 13102350 1 | BT BR R THREAD TRIMMING BRACKET CONNECTING SHAFT
38 13104170 2 |—FF IR ET SLOTTED FLAT HEAD SHAFT SCREW

39 13104280 1 |B&ENIRET THREAD HOOK POSITIONING SCREW

40 13102360 1 |BEIEEE SLOW LINE CONNECTING PIN

41 13102380 1 |BERUEIER SLOW WIRE HOOK CONNECTING PLATE

42 13102390 1 |ELLIRENR SLOW WIRE HOOK DRIVE PLATE

43 13102400 1 | TIH#IREER SCISSORS ADVANCE AND RETREAT FIXED PLATE
44 13102410 1 [FE#E ROLLER

45 13102420 1 | ROLLER

46 10736740 1 |BIkEH THREAD TRIMMING MOTOR

47 10772590 1 | EBIRLRES UPPER SHEAR SENSOR

48 13102450 1 |FFEIRENAR LA CUTTING DRIVE PLATE ASSEMBLY

49 13102470 1 |ETEN A THREAD TRIMMING CAM ASSEMBLY

50 13102480 1 |B&HEIEARA Y SLOW WIRE HOOK CONNECTING CRANK ASSEMBLY
51 13102280 1 |BI&HRSER GUIDE PLATE

52 13102500 1 |BIEREE AR A Y THREAD TRIMMING CONNECTING CRANK
53 00504101 1 |BREEE4 3X12X1 WASHER BLACK 4.3X12X1

54 13102510 1 PRALHR LIMIT PLATE

55 01204060 2 |HNRIZEMAX6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6

56 13102300 1 |BIERIEER TRIMMING CONNECTION BOARD

57 00405380 1 [42ENs NUT M5

58 01204060 1 |7 AIRIEM4AX6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6

59 02000047 1 |[—FUEETM4X6 SLOTTED SCREW M4X6

60 01205080 1 A 75 RIZFEM5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8

16




/Upper trimming device

=01 3]
=

7.

17




7. FBI4RIEE /Upper trimming device

NO | BEHS | HE TR NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
61 13102520 1 |EHSE PRESSER FOOT GUIDE SHAFT

62 13102530 1 |EER CONNECT ING PLATE

63 13102540 1| B SLOW WIRE HOOK

64 13102550 1 |BLkEH SLOW THREAD HOOK SHAFT

65 13102560 1 |#E SPRING

66 13102410 1 |5 ROLLER

67 13102420 1 |5 ROLLER

68 01205121 3 |ANAIZRHN5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12

69 13102570 1 |BERBEMNEE SLOW WIRE HOOK RETURN SPRING

18



8. THIZEX E/Lower thread trimming device

3
\..

19



8. T8I

LR B /Lower th

read trimming device

NO | BEHS | HE TR NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
1 13104080 1 | EBFEIEEhIRIRET NS A EE |PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SWING PLATE SCREW
2 13102590 1 BRI EY BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMING CAM ASSEMBLY
3 13102600 1 |BR&ET A BOTTOM THREAD CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLY
4 13102610 1 |BREER CUT THE BOTTOM LINE CONNECTING ROD
5 13102620 1 |REHB LR BOTTOM THREAD MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
6 13102630 1 |BIRG S A SHEAR BOTTOM KNOT GUIDE CRANK ASSEMBLY
7 13102640 1 |5 T1ESR SCISSORS ADJUSTMENT PLATE

8 13102650 1 |BEL S EphIRET GUIDE CRANK CONNECTING ROD

9 13102660 1 MRl dhEE ECCENTRIC PIN

10 00404031 2 |EEEeNM NUT BLACK M4

11 00405380 2 |t28Ns NUT M5

12 10736750 1 Tﬁﬁé)%%m BOTTOM TRIMMING MOTOR

13 01503100 1 |+ FELEEFIZETM3X10DB CROSS PAN HEAD SCREW WITH WASHER M3X10
14 01204060 2 W/\%ﬂ?ﬁMﬂé HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6

15 02000018 4 |HA7AZEN4X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

16 00805041 2 |NEEMEETM5X4 SET SCREW M5X4

17 01304071 1[I ARAENAXT HEXAGON BOLT M4X7

18 13102690 1 |[fERRBR R SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE

19 10772600 1 | TErRRREE DOWN CUT SENSOR

20 13104190 2 |GHABETESR AXIAL SCREW BLACK

21 13102700 1 |IEBhEH STOP PIN

22 13102270 2 |FEHE ROLLER

23 13104160 2 |RTFEEEY ROLLER CONNECTION SCREW

24 13104200 1 [sEEE TR e AXIAL SCREW BLACK

25 02000047 2 |—FIRETM4X6 SLOTTED SCREW M4Xé

26 00504020 2 |#E4 WASHER 4

27 13102730 1 |EHHRZE M (1790K) NEEDLE PLATE ASSEMBLY (1790K)

27 13102740 1 |$THRZEH (17908) NEEDLE PLATE ASSEMBLY (1790S)

28 13102870 1 |EEER ADAPTER BOARD

29 02000002 1 [+ ABETM3XS5 CROSS COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M3X5
30 10103120 1 &3k (3/16) WIRE CLAMP (3/16)

31 13102820 1 |HERER OIL TANK MOUNTING PLATE

32 16300810 1 |$LH3X100 (B ) CABLE TIE 3X100 (BLACK)

33 01204060 3 |ARAEE (YEER) M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M4Xé

34 00504030 3 |FEESs4 FLAT WASHER S4

35 00604000 1 |ERERRE2-4 SPRING WASHER 2-4

36 00504010 1 | EEEM FLAT WASHER M4

37 00504030 2 |REESs FLAT WASHER S4

38 01204085 1 |ARAIEEN4XS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

39 01403030 1 |—FF48sTM3X3 ONE PHILLIPS SCREW M3X3

40 13102800 1 |=eFER SAFETY SWITCH BOARD

41 02000050 4 |—F425] (B&) M4X4 SLOTTED SCREW (BLACK) M4X4

42 13104210 1 [ nHKEEET SN N A EXTENSION SCREW OUTER HEXAGON

43 13104190 1 [sERE TR R AXIAL SCREW BLACK

44 13104280 2 |B&HENRET THREAD HOOK POSITIONING SCREW

45 13102700 1 |lEEhEH STOP PIN

46 13102810 1 [hEAEY 0IL BOX ASSEMBLY

47 13102860 1 | LR ENR DOWNSHIFT TRANSMISSION BOARD

48 01204085 1 |ARAIEEN4XS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8

49 13102830 1 |EFHR STOP PLATE

50 13104220 1 | nHKAEET EXTENSION SCREW

51 00504030 2 |EEES4 FLAT WASHER S4

52 13102750 (I W =152 DOWNSHIFTER SEAT

53 13102760 1 | &SR EER LOWER WIRE STOPPER CONNECTING PLATE
54 13102770 1 |FERENMH ROTARY HOOK POSITIONING HOOK

55 13102780 1 | LR POSITIONING HOOK MOUNTING PLATE

56 01403040 1 |—1+F4RETM3X4 ONE PHILLIPS SCREW M3X4

57 01204060 1 RI75 A IRHEM4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6

58 02000049 2 |—ZF42$TM4X10 SLOTTED SCREW M4X10

59 02000047 1 |—=FI2ETMAX6 SLOTTED SCREW M4X6

20




8. THIZEX E/Lower thread trimming device

21



8. THIZAEE /Lower th

read trimming device

NO | BEHS | HE TR NAME OF PARTS Z8hicH
60 02000048 1 |—F42ETMAX12 SLOTTED SCREW M4X12

61 01205120 3 |ANAIEHN5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12

62 13104200 3 |HMfIZETER AXIAL SCREW BLACK

63 13102790 1 |EE SPRING

64 13102840 1 | THZkes DOWNSHIFTER

65 13102850 1 | TR DOWNSHIFT TRANSMISSION LEVER

66 00404031 1 |EFgEEN NUT BLACK M4

22



9. ¥ 7]d & Cutter device

23



9. ¥ 7]d & Cutter device
NO | BEHS | HE TR NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
1 01205161 4 |RFSARIZHENSX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16
2 10736720 1 (¥n718M CUTTER MOTOR
3 01204121 4 |ARNAIZEN4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12
4 13103030 1 | R MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
5 13103020 1 | RERE MOTOR MOUNT
6 01206140 2 |ARRIEE MoX14 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT M6X14
7 00162010 1 |#h7&620122 BEARING 620172
8 13102900 1 |JIAFRE TOOL HOLDER
9 00805050 3 |AEEIZETNSX5 SET SCREW M5X5
10 01205121 1 A 7S F IR HEN5X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X12
11 00805081 1 |HNEEIZETMEX8 SET SCREW M5X8
12 00606000 2 |EBERE SPRING WASHER
13 13103120 1 (ITIIRENERF CUTTER DRIVE CONNECTING ROD
14 13101930 2 |iEiEiHA CONNECTING SHAFT A
15 13103230 2 |%hi& 60472 BEARING 60427
16 00504030 1 |[FEESs4 FLAT WASHER S4
17 13103160 1| X SUPPORT SHAFT
18 00506050 2 |REENS FLAT WASHER M6
19 13103090 1 (ISR CUTTER BAR BRACKET
20 00805050 1 |HEEIBETM5X5 SET SCREW M5X5
21 01205160 1 |ARAIEENSX16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X16
22 13103050 1 |\ JIB1/2 ¢« BLADE 1/2"
23 00504020 1 |#E4 WASHER 4
24 02000047 1 [—FBEETM4X6 SLOTTED SCREW M4X6
25 13103250 1 | XEEREIR SUPPORT GUIDE PLATE
26 01204121 2 |NARRIZEEMAX12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12
27 13103100 1 (I ENE UPPER BUSH OF CUTTER BAR
28 13103170 1 [IFTHE CUTTER BAR LOWER BUSH
29 13103060 1 Y1714 CUTTER SHAFT
30 13103070 1 | YITIAF R CUTTER BAR SEAT
31 01206121 1 |ARAIEEN6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12
32 13103180 1 | CUTTER MOUNT
33 00506080 2 |FEEMS FLAT WASHER M6

24




/Electric control box device

10.
25




10. BT E/Electric control box device

NO | BEHS | HE TR NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
1 10003170 1 |1790DSHEIx4A 1790DS ELECTRIC CONTROL BOX
2 10744610 1 | BB OERL FOOT PEDAL CABLE

3 10751970 1 |ERRIREEE IR SENSOR ADAPTER CABLE

4 10750780 1 |HIRRIEL POWER ADAPTER

5 10745890 1 |BIESAREE IR PEDAL ADAPTER CABLE

6 10752130 1 HiRZ% POWER CABLE

7 10752150 1 |ReTFrisiEs SAFETY SWITCH ADAPTER CABLE
8 10103380 1 KR B 2R PEDAL MOUNTING PLATE

9 02000157 3 |AKEZEET WOOD SCREWS

10 00705065 3 |HFELEEETMEX6 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M5X6
11 10822940 1 |HhERA

26



/Operation screen device

11.

27




Ej‘EE%E Operation screen device

THHS | HE ET A NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
1 10830750 1 |MIRR TOUCH SCREEN
2 10833550 1 |ZsEEE MOUNTING SEAT
3 10745880 1 |MIEREEE TOUCH SCREEN CABLE
4 10744440 1 |MIRRERE TOUCH SCREEN ADAPTER CABLE

28



/Append i x

12 Bf

38

29



12. Miff/Appendix

NO | BEHS | HE TR NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs
1 10103680 1 |HEkE HOOD

2 10103530 1 [/hEF1. 9x52 SMALL SCREWDRIVER 1. 9X52

3 10103540 1 [#F3.4x70 SCREWDRIVER 3. 4X70

4 13101370 1| BOBBIN

5 10780500 4 |HL4tDPX5 11# MACHINE NEEDLE DPX5 11#

6 13103620 1 |ARARFE ALLEN WRENCH

7 10814270 1 1790DSE 4 FAff 1790DS PARTS MANUAL

9 10103670 7 |uF-F$ET10X20 U-SHAPED STAPLES 10X20

10 02000157 3 |ESKLAKEZETM4. 5X20

11 10104000 1 |HLSKIRR LR MACHINE HEAD BLOTTING PAPER
12 13103650 1 |BRIFEE (K TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (LONG)

13 131-41 1 B EREH 1790DS AUXILIARY TABLE

14 13206100 1 |EBF TWEEZERS

15 10103790 1 EEREEAND GREASE [INLET

16 10103480 1 |[hEEE OIL CAN COMPONENTS

17 01206100 6 | (FEER) M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD BOLT MéX10
18 13103680 1 w77t CUTTER 1 INCH

19 10103780 1 [iEERERE GREASE SHELL

20 10103490 1 |HEEEE OIL TANK COMPONENTS

21 13103690 1 |¢n1715/8” CUTTER 5/8"

22 13103850 1 |EzEEERA (1790) PACKING BOTTOM BLOCK A (1790)
23 13103860 1 |G EERB (1790) PACKING BOTTOM BLOCK B (1790)
24 131-39 1 7903 EEEH 1790 GOGGLES ASSEMBLY

25 13100630 1 |1BEREE (BTKEO RUBBER HINGE (FOR K STYLE)

25 13100620 1 [#BEREE (BTSE0 RUBBER HINGE (FOR S STYLE)

26 13100500 2 |E kS HINGE SHAFT

27 13100510 1 [EREEREA HINGE SEAT A

28 13100520 1 |BHEREB HINGE SEAT B

29 13100490 1 |BREE HINGE SLEEVE

30 00406050 8 |NAUREIN6*5 HEX NUT Mé*5

31 13100530 1 |pEmE 0IL COVER

32 13103630 1 |EBATS$ (1790K) TIMING ADJUSTMENT HOOK (1790K)
32 13103720 1 |ERTATS$ (1790S) TIMING ADJUSTMENT HOOK (1790S)
33 13103730 1 |¢n1713/8” CUTTER 3/8"

34 10814280 1 1790DSfE A i AR 1790DS INSTRUCTION MANUAL

35 10772880 1 [mFE HANDLE

36 10106250 1 |BRIRERRE POWER LABEL

37 2J000169 1 |1790DS;M AL 4R 4 1790DS OIL PAN ASSEMBLY

38 13103770 1 |N7SAIRFEM ALLEN KEY M3

39 10103550 1 |[#&F5.5x190 SCREWDRIVER 5. 5X190

40 13100450 1 |EEEER BASE COVER

41 13103810 1 |WLSkEIEHE HEAD SUPPORT COLUMN

42 13100610 4 |#EEE (1790K) RUBBER GASKET (1790K)

42 13100600 4 |#BEEER (17908) RUBBER GASKET (1790S)

43 01745162 6 |ARBZETM4. 5X16 WOOD SCREW M4.5X16

44 02000018 4 |HAARERNXE (£2) HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8 (BLACKENED)
45 10736200 1 |1790DS_E;fE%k %8 1790DS UPPER FOAM BOX

46 50104040 3§l 4x150 (&) CABLE TIE 4X150 (BLACK)

47 01735165 6  |KBZEETM3. 5X16 WOOD SCREW M3.5X16

48 01206650 4 |ANFRIZHEMOX65 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X65

49 00506070 4 |FEREL6 FLAT WASHER L6

50 00606000 4 |BEHE?2-6 SPRING WASHER 2-6

51 10734640 1 |1790DS ;%48 1790DS LOWER FOAM BOX

52 30131180 1 |KRERIPE (50x50) FAN PROTECTION COVER (50X50)
53 01504100 4 |H=FHELIZETIN4X10 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW M4X10

30




parts

k device

EBfE/MWire rac

13. 2202

31



13. LR R /Wire rack device parts

NO

FHHS

BE

FHHBR

NAME OF PARTS

ZBhicts

1

10103650

1

2% ZR4A 14 2DR

WIRE RACK ASSEMBLY 2DR

32




/Special type parts

14.

LARIE SI7T TUPE FOR 20NN, 120WN)
LB & B

SHING WIOTH 10We TuPE

14O
|
|
|
|
|
|
l
|
|
|
|
|
L

SHIND FIDW o TR
%

33



_ﬁﬂé&”ﬂﬁ: Special type parts

14 13103970
15 13101880
16 13104360
17 13104350

JEBDLE £5F120MM
EREHE (1790K)
4R (FEHE10mm)
BrsmtR (ZEHE10mm)

PRESSER
PRESSER

FOOT ASSEMBLY 120MM
FOOT ASSEMBLY (1790K)

NEEDLE PLATE (WIDTH 10MM)
OIL-PROOF BOARD (WIDTH 10MM)

THHS | HE TR NAME OF PARTS Z8hicHs

1 01204085 2 |ARAIZEMNAXS HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X8
2 13101870 1 |BI%R TRIMMING BOARD
3 13101750 1 | EMETEERS AR FEEDING GUIDE PLATE BEFORE AND AFTER
4 02000044 2 |—F425TM5X8 SLOTTED SCREW M5X8
5 13103920 1 |B5TEk4R120B THREAD TRIMMING BOARD 120B
6 13103930 1 |EMRTEERNSER120 PRESSER FOOT FEEDING GUIDE PLATE 120
7 02000044 2 | —FH2ETN5X8 (HER) SLOTTED SCREW M5X8 (NICKEL—PLATED)
8 13103940 1 [FERZZ2120MM PRESSER FOOT BRACKET 120MM
9 13104340 1 |EBR () (ZENE10mm) PRESSER FOOT PLATE (S) (WIDTH 10MM)
10 13101540 1 IR FEEDING PLATE
11 13103950 1 |3ER4R120MM FEEDING PLATE 120MM
12 13101900 1 |EREH (17908) PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY (1790S)
13 13104110 3 |—FEHMEET (GER) SLOTTED PRESSER FOOT SCREW

1

1

1

1

1

18 13104330

EBIZZE (ZE0E10mm)

PRESSER

FOOT HOLDER (WIDTH 10MM)

34




